
Specification

Product Code
F47890

Barcode
5060069387585

Product
White Chocolate & Raspberry Roulade (1 x 12)

Modified 21/11/2023

Print Date 21/05/2024

Description
Raspberry Jam spiralled Sponge filled with a White Chocolate Mousse, Raspberry pieces and topped with White 
Chocolate Lines and Curls, and dried Raspberry pieces

Ingredients Declaration
Margarine (Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Flavouring), Raspberries (12%), Sugar, Free Range Egg, Wheat Flour (Wheat 
Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Medium Fat Soft Cheese (Skimmed Milk, Cream (Milk), Salt, Native 
Starch, Stabilisers: Locust Bean Gum, Xanthan Gum), White Chocolate (9%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, 
Skimmed Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Icing Sugar, Single Cream (Milk), White 
Chocolate Shavings (2%) (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring), Plum & Raspberry Jam (2%) (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Plum (From Concentrate), Raspberry (From 
Concentrate), Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulators: Citric Acid, Sodium Citrate; Colour: Anthocyanins; Flavouring), 
White Chocolate Curls (Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin; Natural Vanilla 
Flavouring), Natural Flavouring, Modified Potato Starch, Modified Waxy Maize Starch, Raising Agent (Raising Agents: 
Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate; Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin)), 
Freeze Dried Raspberries, Colour: Beetroot Red, Stabilisers: Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum

Handling
For Best Results - remove all packaging and allow the product to defrost overnight in the refrigerator. Once defrosted 
store at <5°C and consume within 48 hours.

Shelf Life (Months) 12

Defrost Shelf Life (Days) 2
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Cereals Containing Gluten
Yes

Egg
Yes

Milk
Yes

Soya
Yes

Nut
May Contain

Peanut
No

Sulphur Dioxide or Sulphites
No

Sesame
No

Mustard
No

Celery
No

Fish
No

Crustacean
No

Mollusc
No

Lupin
No

Energy (kJ)
1510

Energy (kcal)
361

Fat (g)
21.1

Of which Saturates (g)
8.9

Carbohydrates (g)
38.9

Of which Sugars (g)
29

Of which Starch g)
9.8

Protein (g)
5.1

Fibre (g)
0.9

Salt (g)
0.3

Sodium (mg)
121

Packaging 1
P50390 - Large Gateau Box ALT

Packaging 1 (g)

170

Packaging 1 Quantity

1

Packaging 2
P79120 - 2 Sided Multi Tray Layer Card

Packaging 2 (g)

17

Packaging 2 Quantity

1

Packaging 3
P18130 - LDPE Blue Bag

Packaging 3 (g)
4

Packaging 3 Quantity
1

Packaging 4

Packaging 4 (g) Packaging 4 Quantity

Packaging 5

Packaging 5 (g) Packaging 5 Quantity

Label

P93211 - M Desserts Pink Printed Label

Label Quantity

1

Net Case Weight (kg)

1.32

Gross Case Weight (kg)

1.51

Gross Pallet Weight (kg)

299.98

Cases Per Layer

12
Layers Per Pallet

15

Cases Per Pallet

180

Suitable for Nut Allergy Sufferers
No

Suitable for Vegetarians
Yes

Suitable for Vegans
No

Cuts Per Unit Unit Weight (g)

110

Number of Units Per Case

12


